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BEFORE THE HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AT PANCHKULA 
 

HERC/Petition No. 67 of 2025 
Date of Hearing :                      26.09.2025 
Date of Order :                      08.10.2025 

 

In the Matter of 
Petition under Section 86(1)(f) of the Electricity Act, 2003, inter-alia, seeking Carrying Costs/ 

interest on the tariff differential amount on account of the Order dated 26.03.2025 in Case No. 

HERC/Petition No. 1 of 2025 passed by the Hon’ble Commission. 

 

Petitioner 

M/s. Star Wire (India) Vidyut Private Ltd. 
 

Respondent 

Haryana Power Purchase Centre (HPPC), Panchkula 
 

Present on behalf of the Petitioner 
1. Mr. Varun Todi, Director 

 
Present on behalf of the Respondent 
1. Ms. Sonia Madan, Advocate 
2. Mr. Lovepreet Singh, Advocate 
3. Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Xen, HPPC 

 
 

Quorum  
Shri Nand Lal Sharma Chairman 
Shri Mukesh Garg Member 
Shri Shiv Kumar Member 

 

 

INTERIM ORDER 

 

1. The case was taken up for hearing on 26.09.2025, as scheduled. 

2. At the outset, Ms. Sonia Madan, the learned counsel for the respondent, submitted that the reply 

has already been filed yesterday through email. She further averred that the same shall also be 

filed in the Commission, today itself. 

3. Mr. Varun Todi, appearing for the petitioner, sought four weeks’ time to file its rejoinder on the 

reply filed by HPPC. 

4. In view of the above, the Commission adjourns the case. The petitioner is directed to file its 

rejoinder on or before 31.10.2025 with an advance copy to the respondent.  

5. The case is fixed for arguments on 13.11.2025. 
 

This order is signed, dated and issued by the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission on 

08.10.2025. 

 

 

Date:  08.10.2025 (Shiv Kumar) (Mukesh Garg) (Nand Lal Sharma) 
Place: Panchkula Member Member Chairman 

 


